COSTA VERDE NEWSLETTER = SEPTEMBER 2019

Welcome to another year of great gardening! This is being done in a rush in in order to supply you with important information for
the coming year.
FIRST, SOME IMPORTANT DATES

Costa Verde Board meetings Costa Verde General Meetings State Meetings
August 28 2019. September 25,2019 Fall Board Sept30- Oct3
September 25 2019 December 4, 2019 Winter Board Feb 3 —Feb 5
November 252019 1:00pm. March 4, 2020 Refresher Feb 2 — Feb 6.
January ?, 2020. June 3, 2020 Concurrent with Winter Board
February 26, 2020 Spring Board - June?

May. 27, 2020

Th e NGCI President, Gay L. Austin, has chosen the theme of PLANNT AMERICA.

The Pacific Region President, Robin Pokorski, has chosen the theme off RECONNECT WITH YOUR PACIFIC REGION.

The CGCI President, Shane Looper, has chosen a theme of PLANT AMERICA — PLANT PARKS.

.The Costa Verde Co-directors, Vicki Garcia and Dorothy Yost, have chosen a theme of PLANT AMERICA — PLANT GARDENS.

New Presidents might want to choose a theme for your club using some reference to these themes.

The hostess club for each of the Costa Verde District meetings is as follows:
September 25 -San Pedro. March 4 - Hermosa
December 4 - Gardeneers and Floral Designers. June3 - Riviera

Our Costa Verde District will be hosting the Winter Board Meeting ,Feb.3-Feb5, aboard the Queen Mary and we are excited
to have such a famous destination available to us . Each club should be planning for this big event and deciding what each
club will be contributing. September’s meeting will be a workshop -type of meeting in preparation for our hosting of the
February Board meeting. All information about the event and the responsibilities will be available at that time. Alexis
Slafer is the chairperson for this event. Come prepared! Club presidents are expected to attend all Costa Verde district
Meetings but EVERY club member is welcome. We would like for all members to participate in the September 25"

Costa Verde General meeting because we wish to arrange as much individual schedueling as posssible.

The following is provided for your information.

Club President Email
American Begonia Society.  Carol Knight cknightgardens.com
Gardeneers. Fatttu Hussain 2fattu@cox.net
Hermosa Garden Club. Liz Brown Ebrownbeach@yahoo.com
Long Beach Garden Club. Cindy Kovacs Ackovacs@gmail.com
Orchid Society. Joe Hazeous Specialorchids@southbayorchidssociety.com
Pablos Verdes Begonia. Associate club
Riviera Garden Club Toni Ziegler Toniz25@yahoo.com
San Pedro Garden Club Karen Czap kkczap@ @aol.com
South Coast Floral Design. Judy Unrine Judysgarden@yahoo.com

Your Co-Directors,

Dorothy Yost And Vicki Garcia
310-923-0934. 310-714-1138
Dndyost@verizon.net Vsgarcia98@yahoo.com
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